R O W 0O J o U b w N

= e

Florida Senate - 2025 SENATOR AMENDMENT
Bill No. CS for SB 2-B

[N 2=+

LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate . House

Senator Jones moved the following:
Senate Amendment (with title amendment)
Delete line 1771

and insert:

eligibility beginning July 1, 2025. Any student, at the time of

the effective date of this act, enrolled at a state university,

Florida College System institution, career center operated by a

school district under s. 1001.44, Florida Statutes, or charter

technical career center who has been granted a fee waiver

pursuant to s. 1009.26(12), Florida Statutes, may continue to

pursue his or her current degree or certificate under such fee

Page 1 of 2
1/27/2025 6:15:22 PM 34-00014B-25B




12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Florida Senate - 2025 SENATOR AMENDMENT
Bill No. CS for SB 2-B

[N 2=+

waiver for a maximum of 4 years.

================= T I T L E A MENDMEN T ================
And the title is amended as follows:

Delete line 140
and insert:

date; authorizing students enrolled at a specified

time and at specified universities, institutions,

career centers, or technical career centers to

continue to pursue their degrees or certificates under

a fee waiver for a specified timeframe; requiring

certain agreements and contracts to

Page 2 of 2
1/27/2025 6:15:22 PM 34-00014B-25B






