Florida Senate - 2025 Bill No. CS for SB 2-B



LEGISLATIVE ACTION

. . . .

Senate

House

	Senator Jones moved the following:
1	Senate Amendment (with title amendment)
2	
3	Delete line 1771
4	and insert:
5	eligibility beginning July 1, 2025. Any student, at the time of
6	the effective date of this act, enrolled at a state university,
7	Florida College System institution, career center operated by a
8	school district under s. 1001.44, Florida Statutes, or charter
9	technical career center who has been granted a fee waiver
10	pursuant to s. 1009.26(12), Florida Statutes, may continue to
11	pursue his or her current degree or certificate under such fee

Florida Senate - 2025 Bill No. CS for SB 2-B



12	waiver for a maximum of 4 years.
13	
14	======================================
15	And the title is amended as follows:
16	Delete line 140
17	and insert:
18	date; authorizing students enrolled at a specified
19	time and at specified universities, institutions,
20	career centers, or technical career centers to
21	continue to pursue their degrees or certificates under
22	a fee waiver for a specified timeframe; requiring
23	certain agreements and contracts to